ORDER OF BUSINESS OF THE MARSHALL COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION Regular Meeting Tuesday April 12, 2022 7:00 p.m. Board of Education Office

- I. Call to Order/Roll Call/Pledge to Flag
- II. Delegation(s)
- III. Communications
 - A. Recognition Cameron High School Girls' Basketball State Championship Team
 - B. Recognition Cameron High School Wrestling State Championship Team
 - C. Cameron High School Graduation Mr. O'Neil
 - D. Attendance Report (enclosure) Dr. Haines
- IV. Public Hearing for 2022-23 School Calendar (enclosure)
- V. Approval of Minutes: Special Session, March 21, 2022 (enclosure) Regular Session, March 22, 2022 (enclosure)
- VI. Personnel (enclosure)
 - A. Resignations
 - B. Employment/Transfer(s) as recommended by the Superintendent and contingent upon clearance by the Criminal Identification Bureau, if applicable, and receipt of appropriate certification
 - C. Other

ORDER OF BUSINESS

April 12, 2022 Page 2

VII. New Business

- A. Approval Requested
 - 1. Revision to Hunter Education as an Elective Course at John Marshall High School *(enclosure)*
 - 2. Award bids for 2022 grass cutting services (enclosure)
 - 3. Work Release Agreement (enclosure)
 - 4. WVSBA FY23 Membership Fee (enclosure)
 - 5. Attendance at Professional Meetings (enclosure)
 - 6. Attendance Incentive for Marshall County School Employees for the 22-23 school year

VIII. Superintendent's Report

IX. Adjournment

SH/tw